Form PTO-1595 RECOF	
(Rev. 10/02) 11 - 08 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	8-2004 U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Horizon Investment Company, LLC	Name: ZSI, L.L.C.
	Name. 20, L.L.C.
TRADE-MARY OF	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3924A Varsity Drive
Assignment Merger	Sheet Address. 0924A Valsity Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ann Arbor State: MI. Zip: 48108
Other <u>"Record to correct wrong patent number</u> 4,934,535 on Cover Sheet for Change of Name document	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
previously recorded at Reel 014964; Frame 0668" (3 pages)	
Execution Date: February 10, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,934,635
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
	attached? Yes No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Action of the second sec
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. A INSETRCHE 00000148 4934635 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 I Ø Enclosed O Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 4 INSETRCHE 00000148 4934635 1 40.00 OP 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 I Ø Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 4 INSETRCHE 00000148 4934635 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 I Ø Enclosed O Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 4 INSETRCHE 00000148 4934635 1 40.00 OP 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Ø Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. A INSETACHE 00000148 4934635 1 40.00 CP Street Address: P. O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills, State: MI. Zip: 48303	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Comparison of the state of the s
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 4 NSETACHE 00000148 4934635 1 40.00 (P Street Address: P. O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills, State: MI. Zip: 48303 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Ø Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. A INSETACHE 00000148 4934635 1 40.00 CP Street Address: P. O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills, State: MI. Zip: 48303	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Comparison of the state of the s
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 4 NEETACHE 00000148 4934635 1 40.00 0P Street Address: P. O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills, State: MI. Zip: 48303 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Comparison of the state of the s
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 4 NETACHE 00000148 4934635 1 40.00 0P Street Address: P. O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills, State: MI. Zip: 48303 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. Paul A. Keller	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Comparison of the state
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Keller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 4 NEETACHE 00000148 4934635 1 40.00 CP Street Address: P. O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills, State: MI. Zip: 48303 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforis a true copy of the original document. 	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Ø Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE

٠

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0898

· /····	UV VO
ror:1 PTO-1595. (Rev. 10/02) FEB 1 0 2004 OMB No. 0659 -0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office HDP Docket No. ss Mail Label No. EV 406 074 489 US (2/10/2004)
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner (102669)	299 Iched criginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horizon Investment Company, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Honzon investment company, ELC	Name: ZSI, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>3924A Varsity Drive</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Schange of Name	City: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip: 48108
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>01/01/1998</u>	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	<u></u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,516,296 4,934,535 4,997,148 tached? ⊠ Yes □ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul A. Keller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240.00
Internal Address <u>e Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is the and officet and any attached copy 2/10/64 Signature Date State
is a true copy of the original document.	- 2/10/04 B
	Signature Date S
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents.
Director of the United States	required cover sheet information to:
	Patent and Trademark Office ox 1450 A 22313-1450 EV 406 074 489
	PATENT
	REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0899

FB

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)
 5,014,940
 5,215,281
 D408,727

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0900

145 115					
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND INDUSTRY SERVICES - CORPORATION, SECURITIES AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU					
Date Received [AN 0.8 1000		(FOR BUREAU USE CNLY)			
	JAN 0 8 1998				
			FILED		
Nane			JAN 12 1998		
Rodney A. Knight Address 800 W. Long Lake Rd., Suite 180		Administrator MI DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES			
City Bloomfield	State Hills, Michigan	Zip Code 48302	CORPORATION, SECURITIES & LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU EFFECTIVE DATE:		

Document will be returned to name and address indicated above.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Domestic Limited Liability Companies

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Amendment:

1. The pres	sent name of the limited liability com	pany is:	
HORIZON INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC			
2. The ider	ntification number assigned by the Bur	eau is:	
	B21-735		
	e of filing of it original articles of ember 23, 1997.	organization	
4. The loca	ation of the registered office is:		
39	924A Varsity Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 481	08	
Ξ.		•	
	I of the Articles of Organization is to read as follows:	hereby	
The name of the limited liability company is: ZSI, LLC. \checkmark			
	ndment was approved by the unanimous ve bers entitled to vote.	ote of all of	
by:			
Edward C. Cady, Chairman of the Board (a Manager)			
Preparer's name a	and business	Rodney A. Knight	

telephone number:

Rodney A. Knight (248) 647-4824

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

Dur